ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19960/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2016

in WPC No. 3145/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH MATHUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 19966/2016

SLP(C) No. 19976/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19972/2016 (With Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrender Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court

ORDER

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 19960/2016

Post this matter after the Reference before the Three-Judge

Bench is answered.

SLP(C) No. 19966/2016 & SLP(C) No. 19976/2016

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two

SLP(C) No. 19972/2016

SLP(C) No. 19966/202 Post on 02.02.2017. Counter affidavit, Rejoinder affidavit thereafter. SLP(C) No. 19972/202 Post on 07.12.2016. The respondent The respondent is directed to produce the documents regarding

the ownership.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR COURT MASTER

2