

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1637/2017 in C.A. No. 11581/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION)

Date : 16-08-2017 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR