SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s). 36156/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in WPC No.9053/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 199307/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.199308/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 31-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.11.2023 along with SLP(C) No.26697/2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)