SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10573/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2017 in WP(C) No.7151/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.66040/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66043/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66044/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the decision in SLP(C)No.26697 of 2019 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)