

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**R.P.(C) No. 882/2017 In C.A. No.11846/2016**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2016 in C.A. No.11846/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)**

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**SWARN SINGH CHAWLA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No. 31278/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)**

**WITH**

**MA No.159/2018 in C.A. No. 11857/2016 (XIV-A)**

**(IA No. 9138/2018 - APPLICATION BY RESPONDENT NO. 2 FOR EXTENSION OF TIME/MODIFICATION OF COURTS ORDER DATED 29.11.2016)**

**Date : 22-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.**

**Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Purnima Singh, Adv.  
Ms. BLN Shivani, Adv.  
Ms. Manish Chara, Adv.  
Mr. Rustam Singh C., Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.  
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Ghanshyam Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.**

**Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR**

**Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR**

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Vandana Kaushal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Post these matters on 20.08.2024.
2. Prayer for stay, if any, is declined.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR