SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION...... Diary No(s).29241/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2024 in C.A. No. No. 7093/2024 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 142352/2024 - MODIFICATION)

Date: 22-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner-DDA seeks and is granted two weeks' time to re-ascertain whether the physical possession of the acquired land was taken or not and whether any compensation amount was paid. If the Authorities take a stand that physical possession was taken or compensation amount was paid, the description thereof shall be furnished along with the additional affidavit.
- 2. Post this matter on 20.08.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR