

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).45192/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2015 in WP(C) No.3274/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.144632/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.144635/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No.144633/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 26999/2024 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 147223/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147224/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147225/2024

IA No. 147223/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 147225/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 147224/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
 Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Rita Vasisth, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR
Mr. Himagn Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.
2. List on 25.09.2024 before a three-Judge Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR