

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION..... Diary No(s).31670/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2024 in R.P.(C) No.409/2023 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176477/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.153468/2024 - MODIFICATION, IA No.153477/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar, Adv.
Ms. Babita Rani, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post this matter on 25.09.2024 before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR