## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).36532/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in WPC No. 8136/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURAJ PRAKASH JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205930/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205931/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition, returnable on 25.09.2024.
- 2. List before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR