

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19960/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2016 in WPC No.3145/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH MATHUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s).29241/2024 (XIV-A)

Date : 16-04-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Intervenor-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 29241/2024

List on 14.05.2025 before a three-Judge Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

